
THE UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA 
OUTREACH HONOR 

B    N D 
Fall 2017 

 
Register online for this group at:  http://outreachband.music.arizona.edu/register/ 
 
Registration for the Outreach Honor Band (OHB) needs to be received by the Thursday prior to 
placement auditions. All rehearsals will be held in The University of Arizona Fred Fox School of Music 
room 170. Students are expected to be ready to play by 8:45 AM. Please bring an instrument, a pencil, 
and your registration fee to the first rehearsal ($85 per semester, $75 for returning members, $65 for each 
sibling; checks made out to "The University of Arizona"). 
 
Our concert will be held in Crowder Hall at The University of Arizona School of Music. The concert is 
free and open to the public. 
 

Fall 2017 Schedule 
 
Saturday Sept 9 Placement Auditions Room 170 8:00 AM – 11:00 AM 
Saturday	 Sept 16 Tuition Due, Rehearsal Room 170	 8:45 AM – 11:15 AM	
Saturday	 Sept 23 Rehearsal	 Room 170	 8:45 AM – 11:15 AM	
Saturday	 Sept 30 Rehearsal	 Room 170	 8:45 AM – 11:15 AM	
Saturday	 Oct 7 Rehearsal	 Room 170	 8:45 AM – 11:15 AM	
Saturday	 Oct 14 Rehearsal	 Room 170	 8:45 AM – 11:15 AM	
Saturday	 Oct 21 Rehearsal	 Room 170	 8:45 AM – 11:15 AM	
Saturday	 Oct 28 Rehearsal	 Room 170	 8:45 AM – 11:15 AM	
Saturday	 Nov 4 Rehearsal	 Room 170	 8:45 AM – 11:15 AM	
Saturday	 Nov 11 Rehearsal	 Room 170	 8:45 AM – 11:15 AM	
Saturday	 Nov 18 Rehearsal	 Room 170	 8:45 AM – 11:15 AM	
Saturday	 Nov 25 NO REHEARSAL – Thanksgiving Break 
Saturday Dec 2 Rehearsal	 Room 170	 8:45 AM – 11:15 AM	
Saturday Dec 9 Dress Rehearsal Crowder Hall 8:45 AM – 11:15 AM 
Saturday Dec 9 Warm-Up for Concert Crowder Hall 1:00 PM 
Saturday Dec 9 Free Concert for Public Crowder Hall 1:30 PM 

 
 
 
 

The Outreach Honor Band is sponsored by 
The University of Arizona Department of Music Education and the UA Band Department. 

 
Contact: Dr. Matthew Williams, Coordinator of Outreach Band 

mlwilliams@email.arizona.edu  
http://outreachband.music.arizona.edu 

  



THE UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA 
OUTREACH HONOR 

B    N D 
Spring 2018 

 
 

Register online for this group at: http://outreachband.music.arizona.edu/register/ 
 
Registration for the Outreach Honor Band (OHB) needs to be received by the Thursday prior to 
placement auditions. All rehearsals will be held in The University of Arizona Fred Fox School of Music 
room 170. Students are expected to be ready to play by 8:45 AM. Please bring an instrument, a pencil, 
and your registration fee to the first rehearsal ($85 per semester, $75 for returning members, $65 for each 
sibling; checks made out to "The University of Arizona"). 
 
Our concert will be held in Crowder Hall at The University of Arizona School of Music. The concert is 
free and open to the public. 

 
Spring 2018 Schedule 

 
Saturday Feb 10 Placement Auditions Room 170 8:00 AM – 11:00 AM 
Saturday Feb 17 Tuition Due, Rehearsal Room 170 8:00 AM – 11:15 PM 
Saturday	 Feb 24 Rehearsal	 Room 170	 8:45 AM – 11:15 AM	
Saturday	 March 3 Rehearsal	 Room 170	 8:45 AM – 11:15 AM	
Saturday	 March 10 No Rehearsal (UA Spring Break)	 	 	
Saturday	 March 17 Rehearsal	 Room 170	 8:45 AM – 11:15 AM	
Saturday	 March 24 Rehearsal	 Room 170	 8:45 AM – 11:15 AM	
Saturday	 March 31 Rehearsal	 Room 170	 8:45 AM – 11:15 AM	
Saturday	 April 7 Rehearsal	 Room 170	 8:45 AM – 11:15 AM	
Saturday	 April 14 Rehearsal	 Room 170	 8:45 AM – 11:15 AM	
Saturday	 April 21 No Rehearsal (All State, held at UA)	
Saturday April 28 Rehearsal	 Room 170	 8:45 AM – 11:15 AM	
Saturday May 5 Dress Rehearsal Crowder Hall 8:45 AM – 11:00 AM 
Saturday May 5 Warm-Up for Concert Crowder Hall 1:00 PM 
Saturday May 5 Free Concert for Public Crowder Hall 1:30 PM 

 
 
 
 

The Outreach Honor Band is sponsored by 
The University of Arizona Department of Music Education and the UA Band Department. 

 
Contact: Dr. Matthew Williams, Coordinator of Outreach Band 

mlwilliams@email.arizona.edu  
http://outreachband.music.arizona.edu 

 


